United States Masters Swimming
Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT:2012 USMS 6000 yard Postal National Championship
EVENT DATE(S):9/15/12 - 11/25/12
SANCTION NUMBER:332-S010
SANCTIONING LMSC: SPMS
SPONSORING ORG: Long Beach Grunions
EVENT DIRECTOR:Jacqueline Cole
Address 3350 East Seventh Street #123
Long Beach, CA 90804
Phone 562.754.9856
E-mail

WOMEN

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

Age group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS# Time
1 Sara Holman E 26 GSC 142D-05UV9 1:10:18.00
2 Sabina Martinez 28 UNAT 152F-07HFO0 1:20:36.00
3 Ellen Marks M 25 RCA 1225-07RT7 1:30:14.17
1 Jacqueline Cole H 32 LBG 333V-03COH 1:23:35.99
2 Emily Turk E 34 MERR 093S-081HV 1:26:01.00
3 Elaine Howley K 34 NEM 023F-046VJ 1:32:12.09
4 Ally Gallogly 32 MOST 432D-02R7X 1:40:04.56
1 Meghan Olson 39 MOST 433K-081R4 1:22:11.65
2 Jenny de Hart E 35 STON 1231-001UV 1:22:34.81
3 Nicole Hirschman J 39 SEAW 0635-02YY4 1:24:25.09
4 Evelyn Pryor G 35 OREG 372U-026P2 1:25:39.86
5 Anicia Criscione 39 OREG 373M-025V4 1:27:53.33
6 Elizabeth Strausbaugh A 36 OREG 3722-026YZ 1:28:58.99
7 Karla Rees E 40 MVM 382R-03GB5 1:31:00.13
8 Susan Harrison E 38 RCA 123V-074EZ 1:57:59.87
1 Jayna Tomac M 40 OREG 372G-05EJN 1:18:57.00
2 Chris Lindstrom 40 MVM 383H-0057R 1:23:02.91
3 Jennifer Feola 42 OREG 3732-07N65 1:24:41.14
4 Catharine Cebrowski L 42 MOST 4330-06P0OP 1:27:58.34
5 Carrie Kimber K 43 SSTM 213Z-077FW 1:28:19.54
6 Karen Gernert J 42 INDY 163P-06F8W 1:28:23.16
7 Kathy Farrell Guizar 40 HMS 353A-07HUJ 1:28:28.16
8 Ines Lein 44 M 213A-0720J 1:29:03.72
9 Lisa Sandoval E 40 OREG 373K-00130 1:29:05.08
10 Karla Rees E 40 MVM 382R-03GB5 1:31:32.20
11 Julie Woodzicka A 43 RCA 122V-074Z8 1:37:37.49
12 Lisa Greer 4 RCA 1221-06PGX 1:39:45.50
13 Ruth Giles-Ott 44 M 2120-02VKN 1:41:31.13
14 Jane Woo 43 UNAT 1028-036PP 1:44:12.85
15 Cherie Adkins D 44 MICH 193A-05GAY 1:48:17.16
16  Lara Urano R 42 CMS 322D-06TDC 1:54:25.00
17 Janie Crosmer L 43 UNAT 262U-072TR 2:12:47.00
18  Cynthia Kraft A 42 UNAT 483V-07Y76 2:52:33.92
1 Victoria Rian L 46 UNAT 162R-02AD8 1:12:10.88
2 Charlotte Brynn J 46 NEM 023G-034BA 1:18:40.22
3 Karen Matson A 49 OREG 372M-0266T 1:20:10.44
4 Kerry Frame L 46 MICH 192S-02A3T 1:21:24.86
5 Dawn Clark 48 SPM 142K-05VRX 1:23:10.00
6 Marcia Cleveland E 48 M 213D-01S4Y 1:23:37.20
7 Diane Happel M 48 IAMA 402K-0469G 1:35:29.00
8 Flavia Zappa L 45 O*H* 182H-02RHK 1:44:36.46

Quality
National Record Points

988
871
778

807
784
732
674

842
838
820
808
787
778
760
586

872
829
813
782
779
779
778
773
772
752
705
690
678
660
635
601
518
399

898
824
808
796
779
775
679
620


mailto:jacqueline@lbgrunions.org
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60-64

65-69
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MEN

Age group Place

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44
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Allison
Lana
Ellen
Roberta
Alice

Denise
Heidi
Terri
Kathleen
Melissa
Shawn
Margaret
Sue
Mary
Jean
Maddie
Mary
Shirley
Paula
Laura
Barbara
Tammy

Mary
Nancy
Debbie
Susan
Linda
Paula
Mindy

Shirley
Jill
Carol

Barbara (Babs)
Greta
Jennifer

Sandy

First Name
Thomas

Craig

Zachary
Brendan
John

Matt
Brian
Drew
Jonathan
Eric

Matt

Jeff

Gary
Doug
Dave
Eduardo
Chad
Jonathan

Last Name
LaField
Lambert
Mayock
Varela-Hein
Perez

Brown
Kafka
Tyynismaa
Steffe
Harasz
Feather
Haskins
Harrington
Workman
Zadernak
Diedo
Feldkircher
Bibles
Moores
Perez
Moore Barnett
Duhaime

Sweat
Kryka
Wilson
Alvarado
Callaway
Yankauskas
Cheap

Loftus-Charley
Wright
Stark

Larsen
Van Meeteren
Johnston

Steer

Last Name
Alne

Charley

Jirkovsky
Roddy
Royer

Miller
Kremers
Giacobe
Shinnick
Hatch
Durante
Hodges

Lawrence
Miller
Barbour
Cruz
Manbeck
Gladstone

X

Age Club Abbr

49
45
47
48
48

53
50
50
50
52
51
54
54
51
51
54
52
50
54
51
52
50

55
57
58
58
59
58
57

61
61
63

65
65
65

Age Club Abbr

24

29

31
32
30

35
39
38
39
38
37
37

43
42
44
43
40
43

73

MOST
PMST
RCA
MOST
MOST

MICH
M
OREG
cMs
SPM
AGM
NEM
OREG
UNAT
O*H*
MICH
O*H*
AGM
SAWS
M
UNAT
MOST

OREG
MINN
NCMS
UNAT
MOST
NEM
PMST

VMST
SAWS
OREG

MINN
NCMS
CUBU

SPM

GSM

RCA

VCM
DCAC
REDT

OREG
LBG
LBG

MERR
CMS

MERR

PMST

UNAT
NCMS
CMS
CMS
IM
NEM

USMS #
432P-06MXY
5420-01HZR
1230-072F3
4322-02NGX
433Y-07NGE

192Z-01U86
212M-02X7X
373Y-05W95
3239-0456C
1420-05H1D
432K-01KRP
0239-05UC8
373K-026MZ
3421-07M69
1823-01PJZ
1931-028U9
182E-06RYU
432N-06BKX
5928-01JOE
212W-02WJz
332X-074H5
4335-05NXR

373K-025UM
303H-024BJ
1337-02318
2528-0122G
432M-02NEV
023H-034B9
542B-0636W

123T-02HKM
5935-01J02
373N-026UJ

3025-02A9M
133M-0232R
1024-039KC

1429-02RFC

USMS #
072M-01YZH

123R-02HRA

333W-06D6T
103H-037TX
062N-02X63

373V-07EEF
332B-03CD5
332R-03BZE
093N-07KT4
322U-02WHA
092K-06DRH
5421-05GJZ

182Z-07M60
132T-073W7
3236-07YCR
323X-05XNM
212F-02UM5
023R-072HF

Time
1:46:56.09
2:02:24.16
2:06:17.00
2:15:29.27
2:33:28.66

1:18:21.69
1:21:10.57
1:23:32.09
1:24:02.96
1:25:32.00
1:33:40.34
1:34:33.30
1:35:25.00
1:36:54.09
1:37:36.00
1:39:30.09
1:40:05.00
1:42:13.00
1:43:07.00
1:44:08.97
2:02:19.00
2:04:56.36

1:18:54.00
1:26:45.39
1:28:06.90
1:32:51.00
1:39:45.37
1:40:46.56
2:12:31.00

1:17:16.90
1:38:03.03
2:24:01.49

1:53:22.58
1:53:35.60
3:05:45.00

2:22:15.00

Time
1:24:47.34

1:17:16.90

1:14:24.92
1:16:49.51
1:21:06.40

1:12:57.12
1:15:28.92
1:24:44.39
1:25:06.09
1:25:23.02
1:32:22.28
1:42:57.00

1:20:26.17
1:23:30.00
1:25:36.07
1:26:42.43
1:27:37.05
1:33:51.00

Quality

National Record Points
606

530

513

478

422

936
904
878
873
858
783
776
769
757
752
737
733
718
712
704
600
587

940
855
842
799
744
736
560

977
770
524

826
824
504

702

Quality
National Record Points
807

842

873
846
801

851
823
733
730
727
672
603

766
738
720
"
703
657



Age group Place First Name

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84
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Jeff
Hardy
Timothy
Mark
Jim
Robert
Pete
Paul (Tank)
Arthur
Shaun
William
Troy
Ray

James
Seth
Stephen
David
Patrick
Matthew
David
David
Bruce
Michael
David

Sandy
Jim
Dick
James
Jeff
William
Timothy
Douglas
Joe
Allen
Robert
Robert
Ralph

Frank
Bob
Bruce
Michael

Larry
Neil
Hans

Tom
Ralph

Cleon
John

David

Robert

Last Name

Erwin
Lussier
Nelson
Frost
Mcintyre
Herrick
Pratkelis
McNamara
Marnane
Orchard
Mulvihill
Baker
Townsend

Biles
Hoff
Roush
Bidwell
Allender
Bickley
Sebastian
Wash
Morey
Lucas
Rockwell

Mac Donald
Sauer
Worrel
Stewart
Wetzel
Reeves
Kennedy
Templeton
Aumiller
Larson
Richardson
Unger
Swiger

Thompson
Bruce

Diel
Carew

Raffaelli
Salkind
Van Meeteren

Landis
Mohr

Wingard
Bell

Radcliff

Beach
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Age Club Abbr

48
47
46
45
49
48
45
49
49
47
47
45
45

51
50
50
50
54
51
51
52
55
52
54

57
55
59
55
56
59
56
58
55
59
59
55
56

60
64
63
63

69
65
68

70
71

70
70

78

82

SAWS
OREG
OREG
OREG
NEM
AKMS
IAMA
GAJA
DCAC
OREG
UNAT
HMS
PSM

WMAC

CMS
SBSM
OREG
VMST

UNAT
MICH
SWM
O*H*

SMST
TXLA
TXLA
MINN
TXLA
SALT
SPM
MICH
MICH
OREG
OREG
SEAW
VMST

MICH
OREG
MOVY
OREG

VCM
MOVY
NCMS

OREG
OREG

UNAT
UCLA

OREG

SPM

USMS #

5924-01J0A
3723-025VX
372U-025ZB
373X-07KU4
022G-033CN
5628-01PD4
403R-07PDA
452V-0601J
103J-036HN
373E-07BSB
123Z-0812K
353T-026K5
362C-07FDV

202Y-0204D
212K-003C9
323M-05PEY
4439-05S8A
373R-025Y4
122M-02HRM
212T-02WHJ
372Z-06WSF
193M-028TV
3322-06J1Z
183S-01PK3

382F-03H4C
4339-06N4M
433N-02NHM
302H-024EY
433U-02NM3
342M-0310P
142E-02RF0
193H-028Y3
1939-029JT
3727-05VZ3
373G-049YA
062R-02ZCR
123C-02HW9

192Z-028XC
3720-025YX
133C-01NY6
3737-025XU

332P-03B35
283D-01NSF
133B-023NH

3725-025X1
373J-0261C

173D-000J0
333H-02GWA1

373G-025V8

142N-02REM

Time

1:06:11.77
1:07:40.99
1:15:51.99
1:16:32.20
1:18:55.08
1:19:10.99
1:24:58.00
1:25:22.19
1:27:59.42
1:32:25.84
1:39:36.00
1:46:27.16
2:00:45.79

:110:57.14
16:50.77
16:54.87
17:40.74
18:04.16
19:48.00
:20:13.16
:23:57.77
:31:34.26
:34:12.90
:41:00.00

a4 A A A A A A A A a

:06:53.26
:09:38.60
12:59.00
14:16.52
14:38.92
:116:55.74
:17:20.00
1:20:31.12
1:21:28.22
1:25:49.12
1:26:57.00
1:29:32.00
1:46:59.04

- A A

-

1:16:22.77
1:26:55.14
1:34:09.30
1:48:18.00

1:28:19.68
1:32:16.11
1:55:56.47

1:28:23.49
1:34:26.78

1:38:48.80
1:45:27.70

1:25:06.94

1:56:50.00

Quality
National Record Points

963
942
841
833
808
805
751
747
725
690
640
599
528

917
847
846
838
834
816
811
775
"
691
644

999
960
916
900
895
869
864
830
820
779
769
746
625

908
798
737
641

869
832
662

904
846

809
758

964

976
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